

## Cleveland City Council

Cleveland City Hall, Room 216 601 Lakeside Avenue, N.E. Cleveland, OH 44114

## Legislation Details

File #: 611-2023 Version: 1 Name:

6/5/2023

Type: Emergency Ordinance Status: Passed

File created: 5/12/2023 In control: City Council

**Enactment date:** 6/5/2023 **Enactment #:** 

Effective date: 6/8/2023

Title: AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE To add the name Supt. Walter J. Clark Sr. Way as a secondary and

Final action:

honorary name to East 120th Street between Ashbury Road and Wade Park Avenue.

6/5/2023

Sponsors: Kevin Conwell

Indexes: CITY PLANNING COMMISSION, PUBLIC WORKS, STREETS -- DEDICATION, WARD 09

**Code sections:** 

On agenda:

Attachments: 1. 611-2023-honorary street name-Supt Walter J Clark Way, 2. Final Version - City Record June 16,

2023 Page 76

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/5/2023	1	City Council	approved	Pass
5/15/2023	1	City Council	read and referred to administrative review	